
Boyle County
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: August 24, 2025 at 11:31 AM)

Alignment: Class: 4A District: 7
Head Coach: Justin C Haddix

Mascot Name: Rebels
School Colors: Black, Vegas Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jackson Arnett
Assistant Coach: Jeremy Brummett
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator): Travis Burns
Assistant Coach: Boone Goldsmith
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Offensive Line): Travis Leffew
Assistant Coach: Deon McPherson
Assistant Coach: Nicholas Mills
Assistant Coach: Tyler Ray
Assistant Coach(Offensive Coordinator): Kyle D Singleton

Superintendent: Mark Wade
Principal: David Christopher

Athletic Director: Travis Leffew
Certified Athletic Trainer: Jeremy Johnson

Enrollment: 889

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
57 57 Tucker Acey 5' 11" 160 OL DL Soph.
23 23 Lucas Akers 6' 1" WR LB Fresh.
61 61 Cole Andrews 5' 10-1/2" 205 OL DL Junior
46 46 Pierson Barnard 5' 9" 140 WR DB Soph.
36 36 Tajuan Kweli Bess 5' 10" 140 WR DB Fresh.
37 37 Torian Bess 5' 10" 142 WR DB Soph.
26 26 Josh Bixler 5' 10" DE, LB Senior
21 21 Austin Bodner 5' 11" 165 WR DB Junior
10 10 Avery Bodner 6' 0" 175 RB DB Senior
24 24 Brayden Borders-Coffman 5' 10" 151 LB Fresh.
65 65 Garrison Bragg 6' 0" 190 OL DL Fresh.
35 35 Caleb Branam 5' 10" 155 WR DB Soph.

0 0 Demauriah Brown 5' 10" 170 WR DB Junior
6 6 Geordon Brown 5' 8" 148 WR Junior

31 31 DJ Bryant 5' 11" 160 TE DL Fresh.
52 52 Bryce Bullock 6' 0" 181 DL Junior
14 14 Jackson Burger 5' 9-1/2" 175 WR DB Junior
41 41 Briley Burris 5' 10" 160 OL DL Soph.
51 51 Landon Campbell 6' 0" 228 OL DL Soph.
89 89 Andrew Carr 5' 10" PK Junior
66 66 Kagan Coffey 5' 6" 242 OL DL Fresh.
80 80 Owen Coffey 6' 1" 185 TE LB Soph.
39 39 Brayden Coffman 5' 11" 160 WR LB Fresh.
30 30 Daniel Coffman 5' 9" 158 WR LB Junior
78 78 Robert Couch 6' 2" 210 OL DL Fresh.
43 43 Carlos Cozar-Cervantes 5' 8" 125 WR DB Fresh.
13 13 Jax Crowe 5' 7" 182 RB LB Soph.
50 50 Jayce Crowe 5' 8" 170 RB LB Senior

2 2 Sage Dawson 5' 11" 165 QB DB Senior
67 67 Isaac Doneghy 5' 7" 180 OL DL Junior
20 20 Brock Driver 6' 1" 210 RB DE Junior
18 18 Seneca Driver 6' 6" 200 TE DL Fresh.
12 12 Gage Feltner 5' 10" 172 RB LB Junior
22 22 Grant Frisby 6' 0" 155 WR DB Junior
32 32 Titus Gay 5' 11" 126 WR DB Fresh.
81 81 Alex Gibson 5' 10" 170 WR DB Soph.
58 58 Austin Gorley 6' 4" 270 OL DL Senior
59 59 Aidan Gosser 5' 11" 210 OL DL Senior
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75 75 Landon Green 6' 1" 253 OL DL Soph.
28 28 Bo Grubbs 5' 8" 126 WR DB Fresh.
84 84 Maddox Hager 6' 6" 208 TE DE Fresh.
87 87 Mac Hazlett 5' 9" 174 TE DL Junior
34 34 Cade Jackson 5' 7" 125 WR DB Fresh.
70 70 Cooper Johnson 5' 8" Fresh.
63 63 Tucker Julian 6' 2" 160 OL DL Soph.
73 73 Colt Kelly 6' 0" 240 OL DL Soph.

7 7 Kain Logan 5' 11" 174 RB LB Fresh.
88 88 Brennan Maslo 5' 8" Fresh.
54 54 Paul McClure 6' 2" 287 OL DL Junior
38 38 Eli McGuffey 5' 11" 137 WR DB Soph.

8 8 Bubby McPherson 5' 8" 144 WR DB Soph.
62 62 Ethan Montgomery 5' 9" 198 OL DL Junior
16 16 Baylor Murphy 6' 0" 160 QB DB Soph.

3 3 Andrew Nason 6' 1" Junior
25 25 Adryan Newell 5' 7" 145 RB DB Fresh.
29 29 Chandler Payne 5' 9" 146 WR DB Senior
42 42 Micager Peyton 5' 9" 161 WR LB Soph.
83 83 Jaxson Pool 5' 10" PK Junior

5 5 Montavin Quisenberry 5' 8" 155 WR DB Junior
19 19 Jakeem Ray 5' 11" WR DB Soph.

4 4 Jaysia Richards 5' 7" 150 RB LB Junior
55 55 Tucker Rush 5' 7" 196 OL DL Soph.
82 82 Keegan Russell 5' 10" 141 WR DB Soph.

9 9 Nathaniel Schepman 5' 9" 131 WR DB Fresh.
64 64 Jackson Shearer 5' 7" 218 OL DL Soph.
33 33 Lance Slone 6' 2" 175 TE DL Senior
72 72 Capone Smith 6' 1" 301 OL DL Soph.
17 17 Lyndon Smith 6' 3" 180 TE LB Junior
27 27 JiDyn Smith-Hisel 5' 6" 157 RB DB Soph.
60 60 Gavin Steele 5' 10" 165 OL LB Fresh.
15 15 Keenan Stewart 6' 2" 180 WR DB Senior
48 48 Beau Stonionis 5' 10" 167 OL DL Fresh.

1 1 Guy Turner 6' 1" 160 QB DB Fresh.
56 56 Samuel Wade 5' 8-1/2" 155 OL DL Junior
74 74 Cliffton Yocum 6' 0" 307 OL DL Soph.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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Alignment: Class: 4A District: 7
Head Coach: Justin C Haddix

Mascot Name: Rebels
School Colors: Black, Vegas Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jackson Arnett
Assistant Coach: Jeremy Brummett
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator): Travis Burns
Assistant Coach: Boone Goldsmith
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Offensive Line): Travis Leffew
Assistant Coach: Deon McPherson
Assistant Coach: Nicholas Mills
Assistant Coach: Tyler Ray
Assistant Coach(Offensive Coordinator): Kyle D Singleton

Superintendent: Mark Wade
Principal: David Christopher

Athletic Director: Travis Leffew
Certified Athletic Trainer: Jeremy Johnson

Enrollment: 889

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
0 0 Demauriah Brown 5' 10" 170 WR DB Junior
1 1 Guy Turner 6' 1" 160 QB DB Fresh.
2 2 Sage Dawson 5' 11" 165 QB DB Senior
3 3 Andrew Nason 6' 1" Junior
4 4 Jaysia Richards 5' 7" 150 RB LB Junior
5 5 Montavin Quisenberry 5' 8" 155 WR DB Junior
6 6 Geordon Brown 5' 8" 148 WR Junior
7 7 Kain Logan 5' 11" 174 RB LB Fresh.
8 8 Bubby McPherson 5' 8" 144 WR DB Soph.
9 9 Nathaniel Schepman 5' 9" 131 WR DB Fresh.

10 10 Avery Bodner 6' 0" 175 RB DB Senior
12 12 Gage Feltner 5' 10" 172 RB LB Junior
13 13 Jax Crowe 5' 7" 182 RB LB Soph.
14 14 Jackson Burger 5' 9-1/2" 175 WR DB Junior
15 15 Keenan Stewart 6' 2" 180 WR DB Senior
16 16 Baylor Murphy 6' 0" 160 QB DB Soph.
17 17 Lyndon Smith 6' 3" 180 TE LB Junior
18 18 Seneca Driver 6' 6" 200 TE DL Fresh.
19 19 Jakeem Ray 5' 11" WR DB Soph.
20 20 Brock Driver 6' 1" 210 RB DE Junior
21 21 Austin Bodner 5' 11" 165 WR DB Junior
22 22 Grant Frisby 6' 0" 155 WR DB Junior
23 23 Lucas Akers 6' 1" WR LB Fresh.
24 24 Brayden Borders-Coffman 5' 10" 151 LB Fresh.
25 25 Adryan Newell 5' 7" 145 RB DB Fresh.
26 26 Josh Bixler 5' 10" DE, LB Senior
27 27 JiDyn Smith-Hisel 5' 6" 157 RB DB Soph.
28 28 Bo Grubbs 5' 8" 126 WR DB Fresh.
29 29 Chandler Payne 5' 9" 146 WR DB Senior
30 30 Daniel Coffman 5' 9" 158 WR LB Junior
31 31 DJ Bryant 5' 11" 160 TE DL Fresh.
32 32 Titus Gay 5' 11" 126 WR DB Fresh.
33 33 Lance Slone 6' 2" 175 TE DL Senior
34 34 Cade Jackson 5' 7" 125 WR DB Fresh.
35 35 Caleb Branam 5' 10" 155 WR DB Soph.
36 36 Tajuan Kweli Bess 5' 10" 140 WR DB Fresh.
37 37 Torian Bess 5' 10" 142 WR DB Soph.
38 38 Eli McGuffey 5' 11" 137 WR DB Soph.
39 39 Brayden Coffman 5' 11" 160 WR LB Fresh.
41 41 Briley Burris 5' 10" 160 OL DL Soph.
42 42 Micager Peyton 5' 9" 161 WR LB Soph.
43 43 Carlos Cozar-Cervantes 5' 8" 125 WR DB Fresh.
46 46 Pierson Barnard 5' 9" 140 WR DB Soph.
48 48 Beau Stonionis 5' 10" 167 OL DL Fresh.
50 50 Jayce Crowe 5' 8" 170 RB LB Senior
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51 51 Landon Campbell 6' 0" 228 OL DL Soph.
52 52 Bryce Bullock 6' 0" 181 DL Junior
54 54 Paul McClure 6' 2" 287 OL DL Junior
55 55 Tucker Rush 5' 7" 196 OL DL Soph.
56 56 Samuel Wade 5' 8-1/2" 155 OL DL Junior
57 57 Tucker Acey 5' 11" 160 OL DL Soph.
58 58 Austin Gorley 6' 4" 270 OL DL Senior
59 59 Aidan Gosser 5' 11" 210 OL DL Senior
60 60 Gavin Steele 5' 10" 165 OL LB Fresh.
61 61 Cole Andrews 5' 10-1/2" 205 OL DL Junior
62 62 Ethan Montgomery 5' 9" 198 OL DL Junior
63 63 Tucker Julian 6' 2" 160 OL DL Soph.
64 64 Jackson Shearer 5' 7" 218 OL DL Soph.
65 65 Garrison Bragg 6' 0" 190 OL DL Fresh.
66 66 Kagan Coffey 5' 6" 242 OL DL Fresh.
67 67 Isaac Doneghy 5' 7" 180 OL DL Junior
70 70 Cooper Johnson 5' 8" Fresh.
72 72 Capone Smith 6' 1" 301 OL DL Soph.
73 73 Colt Kelly 6' 0" 240 OL DL Soph.
74 74 Cliffton Yocum 6' 0" 307 OL DL Soph.
75 75 Landon Green 6' 1" 253 OL DL Soph.
78 78 Robert Couch 6' 2" 210 OL DL Fresh.
80 80 Owen Coffey 6' 1" 185 TE LB Soph.
81 81 Alex Gibson 5' 10" 170 WR DB Soph.
82 82 Keegan Russell 5' 10" 141 WR DB Soph.
83 83 Jaxson Pool 5' 10" PK Junior
84 84 Maddox Hager 6' 6" 208 TE DE Fresh.
87 87 Mac Hazlett 5' 9" 174 TE DL Junior
88 88 Brennan Maslo 5' 8" Fresh.
89 89 Andrew Carr 5' 10" PK Junior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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